3 1 o S 4 3 fa

Cgs DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF;)TGHPTUSLF:ECSAETFJSSD 20 SET UP GALGE LOCA D6ST6 REVISTONS
COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ’ 2119599-1 N DESCRIPTION DATE BWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A2 | ECR-16-013113 astanrs | R | T
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685~ 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799~ 1 2063440- 1
2266294-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - §-2266294-5 ] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ f 8-2266294-4 : : : ~ oy oyt - ) 217964071 (PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 : : S A N 1 : ;?Kigjﬁl Eggygivti?SQEéDM““Ml ,gjg
2266294-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - §-2266294-5 ] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) B e B i o798 T TOETENT PIN VS
5660945 A CINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338085~ 5-18022-5 21196531 - - i} | _ , , 21197581 RAM ~AMP STYLE. SIDE FEED. NON-ADJ. |245
LATCH PLAT@[& PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799-1 2063440- 1 I 2119082-3 |CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
e , N CRTNE G enT an et SERVO : - - - - - - I 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
JINLATCH PLATE ] ) ; ] ] ] l o\l - | L] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
22662941 A |FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE : : : - - - : vt v ) 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
T T TV B CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - -2 2] - - 2168400-6  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
R 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- - 2063440-1 |ALR FEED MODULE 1238
APPLICATOR DATA - [0 7 [ - | - 2119740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
WIRE |2.29 mm [.090] 3 R 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
INSUL [3.90 mm [.154] 0 s\ - ] 994969 - 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS T ~ | REF |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
4086-10389 R - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
R 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 - 2119799~ HOLDER ,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL " | - |REFIREF) - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1395
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :LF INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH (ZLF INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——LT|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - RQF RQF — 1 ;?f;;jm EEESOFEEEERLQEEMQ&@ - ﬁ?
4.00-5.00 mm 1.40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN] 4.00-5.00 mm | 40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN] 4.00-5.00 mm 197 IN] 1.40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN] B B B i Iang SRR / T8>
TERMINAL ‘ PRERIE SPEL e ’ ’ TERMINAL ‘ PREAIE SPEL e ’ ’ TERMINAL O R R I R AR 21199561 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 177
APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON
SPECTEICATION ) ) SPECTEICATION ] ] SPECTEICATION z/\x ) ] T T 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-2l 22 2|2 2168078-1 [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - | - | | | 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
TE TERMINAL YAZAKL TERMINAL TE SEAL TAZAK] SEAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE SEAL TAZAK] SEAL TE TERMINAL VAZAKL TERMINAL TE SEAL TAZAK] SEAL N N R R 992763-5 |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.016¢
1949469~ | 7114-4026 1572973-3 7114-3646 15724161 T116-4026 15724212 7158-3231-60 1949469~ | 7114-4026 S L L A L 2079383-4  |SCLR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X &) 160
1949469-2 T114-146] 1572973-4 T7114-3648 1572939~ 1 T116-1461 1572421-3 7158-3007-10 S N NN M N N 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
1949469-3 T114-4029-08 1949770~ | 7157-7812 1572416-2 T116-4029-08 1572421-4 7158-3231-60 , TN - ] W W W W 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 1 of
1949770-2 1157-382] 1572460~ 1 1158-3006-90 HEE @ 9533 CRIMP RALIGHT @Eg@ CRIMP HEIGHT B 1338685-1  [PAWL, FEED 156
1949770-3 7157-7811-80 1572422- 1 7158-3008-80 SI/E r mm L[INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING I I VR AR 2168400-1 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
19497704 T157-3924-80 15724201 1158-3004-40 0.50mm? 1.05+/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] 6.3 o T2 212 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 16 153
1949770-5 T157-3857-60 R 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
1949770-6 J157-3926-60 - | w w w 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
o e WIRE L[ CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /o\ N 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 150
FEEre 0T 6 4n SI/E . mm [ INCH] LI REFERENCE SETTING - - - - W 2 18023-9 SCR, SHT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
1. 00mm?2 1. 15¢/-0.05 [.045¢/-.002] 6.9 i il R N B 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
0.75mm OR 0.85mm {1.10+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 7.4 S S B T B 2119656-9  |[APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF | 46
T T 2119370-1 |[RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED | 44
I 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) |41
WIRE @ ﬂE{] CRIMP HEIGHT F[CRIMP HEIGHT /o\ T 2119645-1  [DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
SIZE mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 139
1. 25mm? 1 .354/-0.05 [ .053+/-.002] 4 8 FWARNING - | | | | | 2119644-1 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 138
0.75mm OR 0.85mm | | 25+/-0.05 [.049+/- 002] 5.9 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO N - T 2119085-1  |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137
- _ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS N~ [ | - [ T [ T[T ] 2i19092-1 |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
L BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING e .
- - , , 0
N\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGL TO CRIMP TOOLING. I 2161328-1  [HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 32
I 1-1320908-2 |[SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY e 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION / i} THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. - | | | | | EEELEERE SPACER, CRIMPER : 28
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. S L T R 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE | 24
/AN APPLICATOR SPECTFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT “L T T B T IR R csosesre UL SR A L defo, AJ E =
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - - - |
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. NN T S T 19987 |WAOWLE TLAL R0 M -
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266294-4 i AL I N R O O B c119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR"™ CONVERSION: 8-2266294-4 A3 THIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET & CUSTOM AND UNIGUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. AN - T 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST™: 8-2266294-5 IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS ) | | | | | 3-00280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 7
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 6-2266294-6 CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE '
TERMINAL MANUFACTURER S SPECIFICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL o B B R R R R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, | - | | | | | 2119805~ | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO B w w w w 318707~  OATING SHEAR  FRONT 3
A IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. /5 SUCH, [T IS W ;
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62. HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS NL U] 1-1633921-2 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL - [ S R - 7
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEM 37. MANUFACTURER FOR THIS CUSTOM REQUIREMENT. :
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON [TEMS 35 & 252. R 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
‘ZS.MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY S L O coeulid BLOCH, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-1803018-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
A\ cRInp HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE AN T -T1 -1 71" 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 e 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER %
LA TOn W oA ey e ey T U ey e N - - 8-21084-0 |O-RING, 676 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 252 N ] 4-456406-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
NECESSARTHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR TN THE FIELD. -77|-7|-6|-5|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION e -77| -7 -6|-5|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
Atk SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET T R e e o TSWATZ0T3 — o
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION C)—((;BAILEY 15MAY2014 TE qumsburg’ PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 1TOMAY2014 | NAME
/TI\ TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, U.GUO ‘
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE /\ W{/X %j( I <: \/ E{% E; I <> %J o opic FRODUCT SPEC OCZ%%ESJ§+Jf6d
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL : } )
INFORMATION . Shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
Z/AL WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) (Pacifric version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 VATERTAL T [ A 100779 (C=2266294 -
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.60. : : ‘ ‘ ‘ e —
Customer Accessible Production Drawing -7 | 4 A7

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
)
/@REF

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE
AIR FEED

B\
) ¢
:-7@ ) MW )  —

18MFWC4DW11

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

REF e

RERN

~——1.04+£0.95

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES

REF
=) PV—
L

REF

——

.

FEED TRACK POSITION
INSULATION BARREL

GUIDE BY

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
(Pacifi¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

reen DWYN_HN ToMAYZ014 . TE Connectivity
c% e IOMAY 2014 _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: T QLERANCES UNLESS D TSMAY 2014 [NAvE ‘
- G0 Ocean Side Feed
b r Applicator
{@} i 2 PLC +- - _
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266294 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE (R SHEET 7 OFA REVAZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 21195909~ A 66 TR SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
PACTIFIC VERSION APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T Ser ShEET
TERMINATOR LumsLe [REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1
2-2266294-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2266294-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 216137261 - 8 02660044 - - ) - [ 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : S N 1 i ;g;zgggl giahithéégigEDMﬁle ;28
2-2266294-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2266294-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) N T I IR 222793 [SPRING COMPRESS LON A6
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ i Soocbbenand i i i R 2119082-3 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |24 4
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - - 0.
D 90660945 A CINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO Lo 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
LATCH PLATE/p\ PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799~ 2063440~ 1 N - T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL D47
2-2266294-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
7-2266204-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - ? - - 2168400-6 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
S T B B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - - - 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- - - 2119740-2 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
APPLICATOR DATA - - - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
CRIMP S17¢F TVPE - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
WIRE [2.29 mm [.090] F s\ - | L] 994969-1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
INSUL 13 90 mm [ 1547 O - |REF |REF|REF|REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - - - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
108-10380 L] N - L 8-21084-1 [O-RING, .801 D, .070 DIA. MAT, 152
- - - - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
S R T R N A O 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
S R T R N A O 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) | 44
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZART CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 4 4 4 4 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL o B N 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =T | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH 17|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ~ LV [ 1-2119656-0 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF N
4.00-5.00 mm [.157-.197 IN] @D1.40-1.90 mm [.055- 075 IN] 4.00-5.00 mm [.157-.197 IN] 1.40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN] 4.00-5.00 mm [.157-.197 IN] D1.40-1.90 mm [.055- 075 [N] S L A c119600-1  |RAM, ASIAN STVLE, SIDE FEED 140
TERMINAL YAZAKT SPEC Rev - : - TERMINAL YAZAKT SPEC Rev - - : TERMINAL NONE - : [ L L B c11909c-c  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT e
el reat oy 1mpl 1eaT 1oy EH appl 1eaTonEd ‘ - - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- | - |REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED H S R R R T 16337143-1  ISERVO FEED LATCH ASH 733
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAKT SEAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKI TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAKI SEAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKI TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAKI SEAL S I 0 N 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF [
1949469- 1 T114-4026 1572973-3 T114-3646 1572416-1 | T116-4026 1572421-2 7158-3231-60 | 1949469- T114-4026 -] 1 1 1 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER 32
1949469-2 T114-1461 1572973-4 T114-3648 15729391 T116-1461 1572421-3 7158-3007-10 - ! | | | 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1]
1949469-3 T114-4029-08 19497701 71577812 1572416-2 T116-4029-08 15724214 7158-3231-60 . S AR T R R R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
1949770-2 7157-3821 5724601 1158-3006-90 e @ =B N L A “[ 2 2] 2] 2] 2168078-1 [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
19497703 T157-7811-80 1572422~ 1 7158-3008-80 il e : R R 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
19497704 1157-3924-80 1572420~ 7158-3004-40 | 0. 50mmZ 1.05+/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] 6.3 /N - [ 3333 992763-5 SCR. SET. SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 67
1949770-5 T157-3857-60 - - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
1949770-6 1157-3926-60 N - | | | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
ERR AR BRI L WIRE Ly CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT /s | o p - J U] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 26
125876228723*1 717617577839:4890 STZE r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING o2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
SEEITI TR 300590 1. 25mm? 1 20+/-0. 05 [ 047+/- 002] 6 4 - 1 1 1 1 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
1.00mm? | 154/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 6.9 - 1 | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
0.75mm OR 0.85mm | 1.10+4/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 7.4 - 1 | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
- - -2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
R 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
WIRE ® L§i3 CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT /8 S R T R O A O 2079383-7 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
SIZE P mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING S R T R N A O 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
[, 25mm? 1.35+/-0.05 [.0534/-.002] 4.8 *WARN I NG - | | | 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
0. 75mm OR 0.85mm | 1.25+/-0 05 [ 049+/- 002 5.9 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO : 1 1 1 1 121222i§6w7 zﬁgpgéiHEiéR;TEiESION é;j
LARGES T WIRE SI/Z8 SETTING. USE OrF SETTINGS — TS 793835 TSCR BRSC RerS (W2 1 307 33
SeLOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HELIGHT SETTING A R R 161328-1  |HEY HEAD. FLANGED. W5 x Swm LONG 37
L[] WlLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. T ] 1-1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
S R T R N A O 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl oMM SRt anTe S R T R N A O 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
S R T R N A O 1320928-6 | STRIP GUIDE 24
zfg GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY / EL THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. S R T R N A O 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION z/\g APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD B S 11602872 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 oL
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. S L I R c119533-1 |SIRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
zﬁl APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. NAN - T 2119806- 1 INSERT, SHEAR |3
APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT
S R T R N A O 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: Aﬁﬁ THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. - 1 w w w 3568854 1STOP SHEAR lf
MECHANICAL FEED WITH “SMART APPLICATOR™ CONVERSION: 8-2266294-4 IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS :
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH “SMART APPLICATOR® CONVERSION: 8-2266294-4 CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE NI R 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST™: §-2266294-5 TERMINAL MANUFACTURER S SPECIFICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL - | | | i 318707 -] FLOATING SHEAR FRONT 9
WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, * :
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO 1N\ | W W W 1-1633921-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. /A5 SUCH, 1T IS A R - - 7
zﬁl HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62. PRODUCT PERFORMANCE [N THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL - S I - - 0
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242, MANUFACTURER FOR THIS CUSTOM REQUIREMENT. SO R O A I O 2119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
zfg GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. B T L L cJoulice BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 3-1803018-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY S R T R N A O 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. NEEEEEEEEE 4-456406-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
ZXXGHMPHEMNTPHFE%NCESETHNGWASTHESETHNGLBEDWHH%THE “771-271-25|-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION LTEM
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE Mo
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ER e LT TSWAT 2017 Cji77E§jTE%”m”vw
& CHK 15MAY2014 C D) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET STHENS ToNs e e — O BAILEY L
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. | u6Uo |
F) %x <j I {j' I <j \/ EZ F% ES J:<:> PJ o ne x _U.GUO__ OciﬂjpSJE}Oieed
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, 2 pC g :
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 gi}Eiiiﬂjgg + FPPLICATION sPEC e — SR
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL ‘ ‘ ANGLES " -
e Hon (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o A 1| 00779 [G=2266294 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET 3 OFA REVAZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

///(::>REF
O

%REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—==—1.0+0.5

() rer
e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

REF
QE’FEF AE?I% | /}‘ID
1

- U

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T8l Rer 10 ERANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION | DWN 15MAY2014 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. YYIN (G TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHK 15MAY2014 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON e T T T — G.BAILEY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 1TOMAY2014 | NAME ‘
mm _U.Guo__ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) €§{::33&g : S SE—
AAAAAA 4 -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266294
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVAZ

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



